Melendez, Yadira

L R R
From: Venus, Danielle
Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 4:28 PM
To: Melendez, Yadira; Dodd, Nikiya; Rainey, Khalif
Cc Lasley, Yvonne
Subject: Re: File 220511

Please add Alderwoman Dodd.
Thanks,

Danielle Venus (she/they)

Legislative Assistant

Office of Alderwoman Nikiya Dodd, District 5
Milwaukee Common Council

200 East Wells Street, Room 205

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Office: 414-286-3870

Email: nikiya.dodd@milwaukee.gov
https://city.milwaukee.gov
https://twitter.com/cityofmilwaukee

From: Melendez, Yadira <Yadira.Melendez@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 11:50:58 AM

To: Dodd, Nikiya <ALDO5@milwaukee.gov>; Rainey, Khalif <Khalif.Rainey@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Venus, Danielle <Danielle.Venus@milwaukee.gov>; Lasley, Yvonne <Yvonne.Lasley@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: File 220511

Dear Ald. Dodd and Ald. Rainey,

The file 220511 (an ordinance renaming North 5th Street, from Waest Capitol Drive to West Wainut Street, Dr. William
Finlayson St.) was heard at today’s meeting. The committee members requested to a be added as co-sponsors but since
you were excused, | want to ask you if you want to be added as well.

Thanks,

Yadira melendez
Staff Assistant

City Clerk's Office

City of Milwaukee
414-286-2775




Melendez, Yadira

ST B M——
From: Khalif Rainey <khalifjrainey@gmail.com>
Sent: ‘ Thursday, November 10, 2022 1:01 PM
To: Lasley, Yvonne; Melendez, Yadira
Subject: Re: File 220511

Yadria,
Please include me. Thank you.

On Thu, Nov 10, 2022 at 12:58 PM Lasley, Yvonne <Yvonne.Lasley(@milwaukee.gov> wrote:

Dear Yadira,

Good afternoon, thank you for your email; [ will forward it to Alderman Khalif J. Rainey.

Thank you, Yvonne

From: Melendez, Yadira <Yadira.Melendez(@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 12:51 PM

To: Dodd, Nikiya <ALDOS@milwaukee.gov>; Rainey, Khalif <Khalif. Rainey@milwaukee.gov>

Ce: Venus, Danielle <Danielle. Venus@milwaukee.gov>; Lasley, Yvonne <Yvonne. Lasley@milwaukee gov>
Subject: File 220511

Dear Ald. Dodd and Ald. Rainey,

The file 220511 (an ordinance renaming North 5th Street, from West Capitol Drive to West Walnut Street, Dr.
William Finlayson St.) was heard at today’s meeting. The committee members requested to a be added as co-
sponsors but since you were excused, I want to ask you if you want to be added as well.

Thanks,




